JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

March 22, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 65, 66
Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr
Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 65A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5019, Oregon Department of
Education.
007 Steve Bender
026 Sen. Morse
027 Mr. Bender
029 Sen. Morse
036 Chair Galizio
043 Rep. Morgan
047 Chair Galizio
084 Julie Young Presents program Chess for Success (Exhibit #1).
091 James Sager
100 Chuck Bennett
111 Chair Galizio
112 Rep. Edwards
115 Daron Hill, Legislative
Fiscal Office
118 Chair Galizio
128 Jay Coalson Presents letter to Sen. Deckert (Exhibit #2).
152 Marianne Coalson
160 Mr. Coalson
166 Rep. Morgan
178 Chair Galizio
191 Valerie Close Presents Quotes from Parents of Children (Exhibit #3);

Presents handout on Oregon EI/ECSE Programs (Exhibit #4).



275
329
336
397
406
417
418
Tape 66A

001
013

016
018
031
050
053
061
064
078
079
088
097
106

136

171
214
246
256
263

331
374
Tape 65B

001
003

005
007
021
033

Amanda Cejka
Chair Galizio
Robin Sato
Chair Galizio
Gail Bowser
Sen. Devlin

Ms. Bowser

Ms. Bowser
Chair Galizio

Ms. Bowser

Chair Galizio
Rep. Holvey
Chair Galizio
Mr. Hill

Rep. Holvey
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Holvey
Chair Galizio

Pat Haley

Kat Brigham

Wendell Jim
April Campbell
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Alan Bruner

John Marty Olson
Otto Shell

Mr. Shell
Chair Galizio

Sen. Morse
Mr. Shell
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Shell

Continues her testimony on HB 5019.

Presents brochure Hospital Education Program (Exhibit #5);

Presents pictures, Educating Children with Disabilities in
Hospital Settings (Exhibit #6).

Presents memo from the Umatilla Indian Reservation (Exhibit
#7);

Presents memo from the Confederated Tribes of the Grand
Ronde Council (Exhibit #8);

Presents letter from Jackie Leno Grant (Exhibit #9);
Presents letter from Jim Thornton (Exhibit #10).

Presents written testimony regarding use of Education Data for
School Improvement (Exhibit #11).

Continues testimony on HB 5019.



055

064
115

119
115
118
126
180
211
215
221
260
298
316

398
419
433
Tape 66B
001
040
042
045
047
053
062
110
111
174
178
182
183
184
198
213

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Galizio

Dana Hepper
Chair Galizio

Ms. Hepper
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hepper
Carla Wade
John McCulley
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Dianne Iverson
Becky Bennett
Chair Galizio

Maureen Casey

Brian Peterson
Debbie Peterson
Laura Becken

Ms. Becken
Chair Galizio
Mr. Peterson
Chair Galizio
Mr. Peterson
Chair Galizio
Zachery Carter
Chair Galizio
Megan Smith
Chair Galizio
Ms. Smith
Chair Galizio
Ms. Smith
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio

Presents written testimony on HB 5019 (Exhibit #12).

Presents a packet of letters from parents of students (Exhibit
#13);

Presents a map of Oregon Regional Programs (Exhibit #14);

Presents A Cost-Effective and Efficient Service Delivery Model
for Students with Low Incidence Disabilities (Exhibit #15);

Presents a memo for SOAR (Exhibit #16);

Presents a memo from Joan Steiner of NWRESD (Exhibit
#17).

Adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18).



Allen Foreman, Written Testimony (Exhibit #19).

Brenda Frank, Written Testimony (Exhibit #20).

Sue Hildick, Written Testimony (Exhibit #21).

Kuuipo and Christopher Johnson, Written Testimony (Exhibit #22).
Jeremy Lyon, Written Testimony (Exhibit #23).



