JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 22, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 65, 66
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 65A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education.
007	Steve Bender	
026	Sen. Morse	
027	Mr. Bender	
029	Sen. Morse	
036	Chair Galizio	
043	Rep. Morgan	
047	Chair Galizio	
084	Julie Young	Presents program Chess for Success (Exhibit #1).
091	James Sager	
100	Chuck Bennett	
111	Chair Galizio	
112	Rep. Edwards	
115	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	
118	Chair Galizio	
128	Jay Coalson	Presents letter to Sen. Deckert (Exhibit #2).
152	Marianne Coalson	
160	Mr. Coalson	
166	Rep. Morgan	
178	Chair Galizio	
191	Valerie Close	Presents Quotes from Parents of Children (Exhibit #3); Presents handout on Oregon EI/ECSE Programs (Exhibit #4).

275	Amanda Cejka	
329	Chair Galizio	
336	Robin Sato	
397	Chair Galizio	
406	Gail Bowser	
417	Sen. Devlin	
418	Ms. Bowser	
Tape 66A		
001	Ms. Bowser	Continues her testimony on HB 5019.
013	Chair Galizio	
016	Ms. Bowser	
018	Chair Galizio	
031	Rep. Holvey	
050	Chair Galizio	
053	Mr. Hill	
061	Rep. Holvey	
064	Sen. Devlin	
078	Chair Galizio	
079	Rep. Morgan	
088	Rep. Holvey	
097	Chair Galizio	
106	Pat Haley	Presents brochure Hospital Education Program (Exhibit #5) ; Presents pictures, Educating Children with Disabilities in Hospital Settings (Exhibit #6) .
136	Kat Brigham	Presents memo from the Umatilla Indian Reservation (Exhibit #7);
		Presents memo from the Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Council (Exhibit #8) ;
		Presents letter from Jackie Leno Grant (Exhibit #9);
171	Wendell Jim	Presents letter from Jim Thornton (Exhibit #10).
214	April Campbell	
246	Chair Galizio	
256	Rep. Edwards	
263	Alan Bruner	Presents written testimony regarding use of Education Data for
200		School Improvement (Exhibit #11).
331	John Marty Olson	
374	Otto Shell	
Tape 65B		
001	Mr. Shell	Continues testimony on HB 5019.
003	Chair Galizio	
005	Sen. Morse	
007	Mr. Shell	
021	Sen. Devlin	
033	Mr. Shell	

055	Chair Galizio	
064	Dana Hepper	Presents written testimony on HB 5019 (Exhibit #12).
115	Chair Galizio	
119	Ms. Hepper	
115	Chair Galizio	
118	Ms. Hepper	
126	Carla Wade	
180	John McCulley	
211	Rep. Morgan	
215	Chair Galizio	
221	Dianne Iverson	
260	Becky Bennett	
298	Chair Galizio	
316	Maureen Casey	Presents a packet of letters from parents of students (Exhibit #13);
		Presents a map of Oregon Regional Programs (Exhibit #14);
		Presents A Cost-Effective and Efficient Service Delivery Model for Students with Low Incidence Disabilities (Exhibit #15);
		Presents a memo for SOAR (Exhibit #16);
		Presents a memo from Joan Steiner of NWRESD (Exhibit #17).
398	Brian Peterson	
419	Debbie Peterson	
433	Laura Becken	
Tape 66B		
001	Ms. Becken	
040	Chair Galizio	
042	Mr. Peterson	
045	Chair Galizio	
047	Mr. Peterson	
053	Chair Galizio	
062	Zachery Carter	
110	Chair Galizio	
111	Megan Smith	
174	Chair Galizio	
178	Ms. Smith	
182	Chair Galizio	
183	Ms. Smith	
184	Chair Galizio	
198	Sen. Morse	
213	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18).

Allen Foreman, Written Testimony (Exhibit #19). Brenda Frank, Written Testimony (Exhibit #20). Sue Hildick, Written Testimony (Exhibit #21). Kuuipo and Christopher Johnson, Written Testimony (Exhibit #22). Jeremy Lyon, Written Testimony (Exhibit #23).